
Skid steer loader
Chargeurs compacts

Cargadoras compactas

ST40 (S06-5)

Spare parts catalog
Catalogue de pièces de rechange

Catálogo de piezas de repuesto

Type S06
Serial Number WNCS0605PPUM00501 - ...
Version 1.1
Language en | fr | es



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Wacker+Neuson+ST40+S06+5+Skid+Steer+Loader+Spare+parts+catalog


Contents
Table des matières
Índice

S06 11 / 326

2.17 Fuel system 
Système d'essence 
Sistema de combustible .................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 64

2.18 Fuel filter 
Filtre à carburant 
Filtro de combustible ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 66

2.19 Exhaust pipe 
Tuyau d''échappement 
Tubo de escape ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 68

2.20 Air scavenger 
Tuyau d''échappement 
Tubo de escape ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 70

2.21 Air cleaner 
Filtre à air 
Filtro del aire ..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 72

2.22 Acu/ecu 
Ecu contrôleur 
Ecu controlador ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 74

2.23 Def tank 
Réservoir de def 
Depósito de def ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 76

2.24 Fuel tank 
Réservoir de carburant 
Depósito de gasolina ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 80

3 Cooling system 
Sistema de enfriamiento 
Systeme de refroidissement

3.1 Cooler 
Radiateur 
Radiador combinado ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 82

3.2 Variable cooling fan motor 
Moteur du ventilateur 
Motor del ventilador .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 86



Contents
Table des matières
Índice

S06 21 / 326

14.7 4-way flashers 
4 lumières 
4 luces ...............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................268

14.8 Single point lift 
Kit un ascenseur de point 
Kit una elevación del punto ...............................................................................................................................................................................................................270

14.9 Aux lighting radial 
Phare de travail (radial) 
Lámpara de faro de trabajo (radial) ..................................................................................................................................................................................................272

14.10 Fire extinguisher 
Extincteur d'incendie 
Extintora de incendios .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................274

14.11 Auxiliary weights 
Poids auxiliaire (option) 
Contrapeso adicional (opción) ..........................................................................................................................................................................................................276

14.12 Gear pump (high flow) 
Pompe à engrenages (high flow) 
Bomba de engranajes (high flow) .....................................................................................................................................................................................................278

14.13 Ride control 
Vanne de commande 
Válvula piloto .....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................280

14.14 Bucket position vert 
Valve parallele de guide (option) 
Válvula paralela de la guía (opción) ..................................................................................................................................................................................................282

14.15 High flow auxiliary couplers 
Valve parallele de guide (option) 
Válvula paralela de la guía (opción) ..................................................................................................................................................................................................284

14.16 Rear receiver 
Kit attache-remorque 
Kit lazo-remolque ..............................................................................................................................................................................................................................286

14.17 Strobe light 
Lampe (option) 
Luz omnidireccional (opción) ............................................................................................................................................................................................................288



O-ring kit
Jue de joint torique
Juego de anillo-o
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
1 5100041560 O-ring kit cpl. Jue de joint torique compl. Juego de anillo-o compl. 1 pc
2 5100041338 O-ring kit Jue de joint torique Juego de anillo-o Flange 1 pc
3 5100041535 O-ring kit Jue de joint torique Juego de anillo-o Flat Face 1 pc
4 5100041544 O-ring kit Jue de joint torique Juego de anillo-o Boss 1 1 pc
5 5100041549 O-ring kit Jue de joint torique Juego de anillo-o Boss 2 1 pc
6 5100041559 Sizing cone Cône Cono 1 pc
7 5100041534 O-ring Joint torique Anillo-o 32 / 32 1 pc
8 5100041533 O-ring Joint torique Anillo-o 24 / 24 1 pc
9 5100041532 O-ring Joint torique Anillo-o 20 / 20 1 pc
10 5100041531 O-ring Joint torique Anillo-o 16 / 16 1 pc
11 5100041530 O-ring Joint torique Anillo-o 12 / 12 1 pc
12 5100041339 O-ring Joint torique Anillo-o 8 / 8 1 pc
13 5100041543 O-ring Joint torique Anillo-o 24 / 24 1 pc
14 5100041542 O-ring Joint torique Anillo-o 20 / 20 1 pc
15 5100041541 O-ring Joint torique Anillo-o 16 / 16 1 pc
16 5100041540 O-ring Joint torique Anillo-o 12 / 12 1 pc
17 5100041539 O-ring Joint torique Anillo-o 10 / 10 1 pc
18 5100041538 O-ring Joint torique Anillo-o 8 / 8 1 pc
19 5100041537 O-ring Joint torique Anillo-o 6 / 6 1 pc
20 5100041536 O-ring Joint torique Anillo-o 4 / 4 1 pc
21 5100041548 O-ring Joint torique Anillo-o 32 / 32 1 pc
22 5100041547 O-ring Joint torique Anillo-o 24 / 24 1 pc
23 5100041546 O-ring Joint torique Anillo-o 20 / 20 1 pc
24 5100041545 O-ring Joint torique Anillo-o 16 / 16 1 pc
25 5100041558 O-ring Joint torique Anillo-o 14 / 14 1 pc
26 5100041557 O-ring Joint torique Anillo-o 12 / 12 1 pc
27 5100041556 O-ring Joint torique Anillo-o 10 / 10 1 pc
28 5100041555 O-ring Joint torique Anillo-o 8 / 8 1 pc
29 5100041554 O-ring Joint torique Anillo-o 6 / 6 1 pc
30 5100041553 O-ring Joint torique Anillo-o 5 / 5 1 pc
31 5100041552 O-ring Joint torique Anillo-o 4 / 4 1 pc
32 5100041551 O-ring Joint torique Anillo-o 3 / 3 1 pc
33 5100041550 O-ring Joint torique Anillo-o 2 / 2 1 pc

31 / 326S06
5100054499



Crankcase cpl.
Carter compl.
Cárter compl.
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
1 5100044882 Crankcase Carter Cárter 1 pc
2 5100044885 Capscrew Boulon à tête Tornillo de cabeza 17 pc
3 5100041940 Union Raccord Unión 4 pc
4 5100041941 Union Raccord Unión 4 pc
5 5100044884 Capscrew Boulon à tête Tornillo de cabeza 1 pc
6 5100044886 Screw Vis Tornillo 10 pc
7 5100044887 Bearing Roulement Rodamiento 5 pc
8 5100044888 Ring Anneau Anillo 1 pc
10 5100044883 Sleeve Douille Manguito 2 pc
11 5100044889 Thrust washer Rondelle de facette Arandela de presión 2 pc
12 5100044902 Plug Bouchon Tapón 2 pc
13 5200016290 Plug (threaded) Bouchon Tapón roscado 3 pc
14 5100044903 O-ring Joint torique Anillo-o 1 pc
15 5000063642 Plug (threaded) Bouchon Tapón roscado 12 pc
16 5200016471 Hose fitting Raccord de tuyau Unión de manguera 1 pc
17 5000082335 Plug (threaded) Bouchon Tapón roscado 6 pc
19 5100045220 Gasket Joint Junta 1 pc
20 5100044901 Plug Bouchon Tapón 1 pc
21 5000159478 Screw Vis Tornillo 2 pc
22 5100051431 Cover Couvercle Tapa 1 pc
23 5000159475 Screw Vis Tornillo 10 pc
24 5200016317 Plug (threaded) Bouchon Tapón roscado 1 pc
25 5200016318 O-ring Joint torique Anillo en forma de o 1 pc
26 5100016101 Self-tapping screw Vis autotaraudeuse Tornillo autorroscante  / M6 x 16 5 pc
27 5100044906 Cover Couvercle Tapa 1 pc
28 5100044905 Gasket Joint Junta 1 pc
29 5100029434 Seal Joint d'étanchéité Junta 4 pc
31 5100029435 Seal Joint d'étanchéité Junta 8 pc
32 5100045229 Panel Tableau Panel 1 pc
33 5200016323 Rivet Rivet Remache 8 pc
34 5100044907 Gasket set Joint Junta 1 pc

41 / 326S06
5100051570



Fuel filter
Filtre à carburant
Filtro de combustible
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
1 5200016463 Fuel filter cpl. Filtre à carburant compl. Filtro de combustible compl. 1 pc
2 5000110756 Screw Vis Tornillo  / M8 x 30 2 pc
3 1000337856 Fuel filter Filtre à carburant Filtro de combustible 1 pc

51 / 326S06
5100047129



Electrical cpl.
Électrique compl.
Electrónica compl.
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
1 5000209105 Hexagonal head cap screw Vis à tête hexagonale Tornillo hexagonal 1 pc
2 5100044976 Alternator Alternateur Alternador 1 pc
3 5100044977 Bracket Support Soporte 1 pc
4 5100044978 Belt tensioner Tendeur de courroie Polea tensora de correa 1 pc
5 5100044979 Bolt Boulon Perno 1 pc
6 5000082100 Screw Vis Tornillo  / M10 x 22 2 pc
7 5000160187 Bolt Boulon Perno  / M10 x 70 1 pc
8 5000082294 Washer Rondelle Arandela  / 10,5 1 pc
9 5100056456 Motor-starter Demarreur Motor de arranque 1 pc
10 5000084164 Screw Vis Tornillo 2 pc
11 5100026419 Oil pressure switch Interrupteur à pression d'huil Interruptor de presión de acei 1 pc
12 5200016457 Temperature sensor Appareil d'alerte de températu Unidad de alerta de temperatur 1 pc
13 5100044981 Crank sensor Capteur Unidad de alerta 1 pc
14 5000209041 Hexagonal head cap screw Vis à tête hexagonale Tornillo hexagonal  / M6x20 1 pc
15 5100051533 Crank sensor Capteur Unidad de alerta 1 pc
16 5200016554 Spacer Rondelle Arandela 1 pc
17 5200016554 Spacer Rondelle Arandela 1 pc
18 5200009515 Screw Vis Tornillo 3 pc
19 5000159348 Washer Rondelle Arandela 2 pc
20 5100016101 Self-tapping screw Vis autotaraudeuse Tornillo autorroscante  / M6 x 16 2 pc
21 5200016555 Sensor Capteur Unidad de alerta 1 pc
22 1000452559 Engine wiring harness Harnais de câbles électriques Conjunto de cables de motor 1 pc

61 / 326S06
5100051591



Air scavenger
Tuyau d''échappement
Tubo de escape
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
1 1000388576 Weldment Construction soudée Ensambladura soldada 1 pc
2 1000388557 Check valve Clapet de non-retour Válvula checadora 1 pc
3 1000388514 Hose Tuyau Manguera 1 pc
4 1000388515 Hose Manguera Tuyau 1 pc
5 1000388528 Mount Support Ménsula 1 pc
6 1000400735 Mounting plate Plaque-montage Placa-montaje 1 pc
7 1000032150 Clamp Bride Abrazadera 1 pc
8 1000378782 Clamp Agrafe Abrazadera 21-44 1 pc
9 1000364604 Clamp Agrafe Abrazadera 32-51 1 pc
10 1000343148 Hose clamp Agrafe de tuyau Abrazaderas de manguera CTB 40 2 pc
11 1000343297 Carriage bolt Goujon fileté Virotillo M10 X 25 4 pc
12 1000343293 Flanged nut Écrou Tuerca M10 4 pc
13 1000342986 Cable tie Atadura de cable Serre-câble 2 pc

71 / 326S06
5100038853



Fuel tank
Réservoir de carburant
Depósito de gasolina
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
1 1000363035 Fuel tank Réservoir de carburant Depósito de gasolina Standard Capacity 1 pc
1 1000453963 Fuel tank cpl. Réservoir de carburant compl. Depósito de combustible compl. Standard Capacity Complete 1 pc
2 1000384145 Fuel tank Réservoir de carburant Depósito de gasolina High Capacity 1 pc
2 1000453964 Fuel tank cpl. Réservoir de carburant compl. Depósito de combustible compl. High Capacity Complete 1 pc
3 1000427863 Plate mount tank Reservoir de plaque Tanque de montaje de placa 1 pc
4 1000340133 Sensor Capteur Unidad de alerta 1 pc
5 1000343089 Insulating mat Tapis isolant Estera amortiguadora 4 pc
6 1000363018 Hose Tuyau flexible Manguera 1 pc
7 1000388504 Hose Tuyau flexible Manguera 1 pc
8 1000340137 Filler tube Tube de remplisseur Tubo de llenado 1 pc
9 1000340136 Fuel cap Chapeau de réservoir Tapa del tanque 1 pc
10 1000340135 Fuel cap, non-locking Chapeau de réservoir non-maint Tapa del tanque no cerradora 1 pc
11 1000357141 Hose clamp Bride de fixation flexible Abrazadera de manguera CTB 23 2 pc
12 1000343390 Hose clamp Bride de fixation flexible Abrazadera de manguera CTB 58 2 pc
13 1000340301 Clamp Agrafe Abrazadera 2 pc
14 1000340129 Grommet Passe-fil Ojal 1 pc
15 1000453864 Fuel pickup hose cpl. Tuyau de carburant compl. Manguera de combustible cpl. 1 pc
16 1000343318 Carriage bolt Goujon fileté Virotillo M10 X 30 2 pc
17 1000343280 Screw Vis Tornillo M10 X 20 10 pc
18 1000342707 Screw Vis Tornillo 12-11 X 1 4 pc
19 1000343294 Retainer Arrêtoir Retenedor M10 2 pc
20 1000343286 Washer Rondelle Arandela M10 4 pc
21 1000343293 Flanged nut Écrou Tuerca M10 2 pc

81 / 326S06
5100038857



Two speed brake system
Système hydraulique de freinag
Sistema hidráulico de frenos
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
1 1000362936 Hose Tuyau flexible Manguera 1 pc
2 1000340183 Hp hose Tuyau flexible hydraulique Manguera hidráulica 1 pc
3 1000368406 Hose Tuyau flexible Manguera 2 pc
4 1000363032 Hose Tuyau flexible Manguera 1 pc
5 1000362940 Hose Tuyau flexible Manguera 1 pc
6 1000363028 Hp hose Tuyau flexible hydraulique Manguera hidráulica 1 pc
7 1000340171 Valve Soupape Válvula 1 pc
8 1000343340 Fitting Raccord Atornillado 06MB-06MJ90 2 pc
9 1000343338 Straight fitting Raccord Unión recto 06MB-06MJ 4 pc
10 1000343339 Fitting Raccord Atornillado 06MB-04MJ 4 pc
11 1000343369 Tee fitting Raccord ""t"" Unión forma t 06MB-06MJ-06MJ 2 pc
12 1000437948 Valve Soupape Válvula 1 pc
13 1000365402 Solenoid coil Bobine du solénoïde Bobina del solenoide 1 pc
14 1000365406 Valve Soupape Válvula 1 pc
15 1000342842 Valve Soupape Válvula 1 pc
16 1000343337 Bolt Boulon Perno M10 X 90 2 pc
17 1000343293 Flanged nut Écrou Tuerca M10 2 pc

91 / 326S06
5100048940



Gear pump (standard)
Pompe à engrenages (standard)
Bomba de engranajes (standard)
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
1 1000403475 Pump 2 section gear lf hp L'article 2 de la pompe hp lf d'engrenag Bomba de engranajes de 2 secciones lf hp 34L 1 pc
2 1000363024 Hp hose Tuyau flexible hydraulique Manguera hidráulica 1 pc
3 1000363025 Hp hose Tuyau flexible hydraulique Manguera hidráulica 1 pc
4 1000343342 Fitting Raccord Atornillado 12MB-12MJ 1 pc
5 1000343360 Fitting Raccord Atornillado 16MB-12MJ 1 pc
6 1000343374 Fitting Raccord Atornillado 12MB-12MJ90 1 pc
7 1000342832 Cable tie Atadura de cable Serre-câble 1 pc

101 / 326S06
5100048897



Ride control valve
Vanne de commande
Válvula piloto
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
1 1000343138 Tubing Gaine Tubos 1 pc
2 1000339835 Tubing Gaine Tubos 1 pc
3 1000339834 Tubing Gaine Tubos 1 pc
4 1000339818 Tubing Gaine Tubos 2 pc
5 1000339836 Tubing Gaine Tubos 1 pc
6 1000375913 Control valve Vanne de commande Válvula piloto 1 pc
7 1000343335 Straight fitting Raccord Unión recto 08MB-08MJ 3 pc
8 1000343338 Straight fitting Raccord Unión recto 06MB-06MJ 1 pc
9 1000343336 Fitting Raccord Atornillado 16MB-08MJ 1 pc
10 1000343362 Elbow fitting Raccord coudé Codo 2 pc
11 1000342642 Tee fitting Raccord t Unión forma t 2 pc
12 1000365400 Magnet spool Bobine d'electro-vanne Bombina magnética 1 pc
13 1000365401 Magnet spool Bobine d'electro-vanne Bombina magnética 1 pc
14 1000365402 Solenoid coil Bobine du solénoïde Bobina del solenoide 1 pc
15 1000380533 Magnet spool Bobine d'electro-vanne Bombina magnética 1 pc
16 1000365395 Valve Soupape Válvula 1 pc
17 1000365396 Valve Soupape Válvula 1 pc
18 1000365397 Valve Soupape Válvula 1 pc
19 1000365398 Valve Soupape Válvula 1 pc
20 1000365399 Accumulator Accumulateur Acumulador 1 pc
21 1000343280 Screw Vis Tornillo M10 X 20 4 pc
22 1000343337 Bolt Boulon Perno M10 X 90 2 pc
23 1000343293 Flanged nut Écrou Tuerca M10 2 pc
24 1000343334 Hexagon nut Écrou hexagonal Tuerca hexagonal 7/8 2 pc

111 / 326S06
5100028612



Auxillary hydraulics
Commande cylindre à pales
Cilindro de paleta
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
1 1000362930 Hp hose Tuyau flexible hydraulique Manguera hidráulica 1 pc
2 1000362930 Hp hose Tuyau flexible hydraulique Manguera hidráulica 1 pc
3 1000362922 Hp hose Tuyau flexible hydraulique Manguera hidráulica 1 pc
4 1000340322 Hydraulic block Tubulure hydraulique Distribuidor hidráulico 1 pc
5 1000343338 Straight fitting Raccord Unión recto 06MB-06MJ 1 pc
6 1000282547 Coupling socket Prise kit Caja de acoplamiento kit 1 pc
6 1000370074 Seal kit Pochette de joints Juego de junta 1 pc
7 1000370075 Seal kit Pochette de joints Juego de junta 1 pc
7 1000282548 Quick lock coupling Raccord mâle kit Acoplamiento de cierre rápido 1 pc
8 1000370074 Seal kit Pochette de joints Juego de junta 1 pc
8 1000282549 Quick lock coupling Raccord mâle kit Acoplamiento de cierre rápido 1 pc
9 1000410535 Guard coupler Coupleur de garde Acoplador de guardia 1 pc
10 1000368222 Bracket Fixation Soporte 1 pc
11 1000388544 Hose clamp Agrafe de tuyau Abrazaderas de manguera 2 pc
12 1000343373 Bolt Boulon Perno M10 X 70 1 pc
13 1000370604 Bolt Goujon fileté Virotillo M10 X 60 1 pc
14 1000343280 Screw Vis Tornillo M10 X 20 9 pc
15 1000343292 Carriage bolt Boulon Perno M10 X 80 4 pc
16 1000343293 Flanged nut Écrou Tuerca M10 4 pc

121 / 326S06
5100058565



Power coupler cylinder
Cylindre hydraulique power cou
Cilindro hidráulico power coupler
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
1 1000405983 Cylinder Cylindre Cilindro 1 pc
2 1000365624 Seal kit Pochette de joints Juego de junta 1 pc
3 1000365626 Screw Vis Tornillo 1 pc
4 1000412541 Assembly rod Tringle Varilla 1 pc

131 / 326S06
5100045505



Wiring harness cabine
Arbre de câble de la cabine
Mazo de cables cabina
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
1 1000382298 Wiring harness Faisceau électrique Mazo de cables 1 pc

141 / 326S06
5100051841



Chassis connectors
Connecteur
Conector
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
39 1000448578 Pin Epingle terminal Terminal de pasador 1 pc
40 1000438886 Pin Contact à broches Contacto de pasador 1 pc
41 5000111874 Receptacle pin Borne Terminal 1 pc
43 1000439543 Pin Contact à broches Contacto de pasador 1 pc
44 1000440071 Pin Contact de bague Contacto de bornes 1 pc
45 1000365063 Pin Epingle terminal Terminal de pasador 1 pc
46 5000160832 Receptacle pin Prise de courant Tomacorriente 1 pc
47 1000191403 Pin Epingle terminal Terminal de pasador 1 pc
48 5000153778 Pin Douille Manguito 1 pc
49 1000440081 Bushing contact Contact de bague Contacto de bornes 1 pc
50 5000087140 Cavity plug Bouchon Tapón 1 pc
51 5000111873 Plug (threaded) Bouchon Tapón roscado 1 pc
52 5000111876 Pin Epingle terminal Terminal de pasador 1 pc
53 1000439925 Pin Epingle terminal Terminal de pasador 1 pc
54 1000161431 Plug Bouchon Tapón 1 pc
55 1000109458 Lock plug Bouchon de fermeture Tapón de cierre 1 pc
56 1000448583 Pin Epingle terminal Terminal de pasador 1 pc
57 1000295293 Plug Bouchon Tapón 1 pc

151 / 326S06
5100045540



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Wacker+Neuson+ST40+S06+5+Skid+Steer+Loader+Spare+parts+catalog


Wiring harness foot control
Harnais de câbles électriques
Mazo de cables controlador de pedal
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
1 1000342294 Wiring harness Faisceau électrique Mazo de cables 1 pc
2 1000342955 Connector Prise femelle Enchufe 1 pc
3 1000342961 Connector Connexion Caja de enchufes 1 pc
4 1000438889 Bushing contact Contact de bague Contacto de bornes 1 pc
5 1000085028 Pin contact Contact à broches Contacto de pasador 1 pc
6 5000111873 Plug (threaded) Bouchon Tapón roscado 1 pc

161 / 326S06
5100058225



Dual battery disconnect
Sectionneur de la batterie
Desconexión de la batería
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
1 1000388538 Battery cable-positive Câble positif de batterie Cable positivo de batería 1 pc
2 1000388539 Battery cable-positive Câble positif de batterie Cable positivo de batería 1 pc
3 1000365842 Battery cable-positive Câble positif de batterie Cable positivo de batería 1 pc
4 1000388540 Battery cable-negative Câble négatif de batterie Cable negativo de batería 1 pc
5 1000366018 Battery disconnect Sectionneur de la batterie Desconexión de la batería 1 pc
6 1000363275 Bracket Support Soporte 1 pc
7 1000388566 Mount Support Ménsula 1 pc
8 1000343280 Screw Vis Tornillo M10 X 20 2 pc
9 1000342814 Screw Vis Tornillo M6 X 20 2 pc
10 1000343355 Bolt Goujon fileté Virotillo M12 X 25 3 pc
11 1000405985 Bolt-carriage.shrt.nk-m8x50-8.8-znc Les vis m8x25-transport.shrt.nk-znk-8.8 Tornillo m8x25-carriage.shrt.nk-8.8-znk M8 X 50 2 pc
12 5200003692 Panel Tableau Panel M8 2 pc
13 1000401521 Tube mount Support de tube Montaje en tubo 2 pc
14 1000343305 Nut Écrou Tuerca M12 1 pc
15 1000343350 Flange nut Ecrou de bride Tuerca de reborde M8 2 pc
16 1000401523 Block hose Flexible de bloc Manguera de bloque 1 pc
17 1000401522 Block hose Flexible de bloc Manguera de bloque 1 pc
18 1000388434 Plate Tôle Chapa 1 pc
19 1000357167 Tie button Atadura de cable Serre-câble 1 pc
20 1000094905 Cable strap Ruban Correa 2 pc

171 / 326S06
5100041770



Horn
Avertisseur
Claxon
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
1 1000340393 Horn Avertisseur Claxon 1 pc
2 1000343297 Carriage bolt Goujon fileté Virotillo M10 X 25 1 pc
3 1000343293 Flanged nut Écrou Tuerca M10 1 pc

181 / 326S06
5100029127



Undercarriage
Châssis
Estructura básica
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
1 1000367480 Carriage (right hand side) Châssis (droite) Estructura básica (derecha) 1 pc
1 1000367731 Carriage (left hand side) Châssis (gauche) Estructura básica (izquierda) 1 pc
2 1000347309 Access cover Couvercle à accès Tapa de acceso 2 pc
3 1000431641 Motor cover Capot de moteur Cubierta del motor 2 pc
4 1000362849 Tension cylinder Cylindre tendeur Cilindro tensor 1 pc
4 1000362846 Tension cylinder Cylindre tendeur Cilindro tensor 1 pc
5 1000339842 Roller Rouleau Rodillo 2 pc
6 1000339848 Roller Rouleau Rodillo 6 pc
7 1000339841 Roller Rouleau Rodillo 4 pc
8 1000339843 Roller Rouleau Rodillo 2 pc
9 1000362848 Guide Guide Guía 2 pc
10 1000362845 Sprocket Pignon à chaîne Rueda de cadena 2 pc
11 1000343280 Screw Vis Tornillo M10 X 20 18 pc
12 1000343282 Screw Vis Tornillo M16 X 35 32 pc
13 1000343279 Hex screw Vis à tête hexagonale Tornillo de cabeza hexagonal 1/2 X 1 1/2 8 pc
14 1000343281 Flange bolt Boulon à bride Perno de reborde M16 X 40 20 pc
15 1000343278 Flange bolt Boulon à bride Perno de reborde 3/4 X 1 3/4 24 pc
16 1000343276 Flange nut Ecrou de bride Tuerca de reborde M16 26 pc
17 1000340809 Stud Goujon Perno prisionero 26 pc

191 / 326S06
5100048943



Insulating mat
Tapis isolant
Estera amortiguadora
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
1 1000388575 Seal Joint Empaque 1 pc
2 1000378196 Insulating mat Tapis isolant Estera amortiguadora 1 pc
3 1000340444 Insulating mat Tapis isolant Estera absorbente 1 pc

201 / 326S06
5100029244



Cabin support
Cabine de attache
Cabina de soporte
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
1 1000340622 Gas spring Ressort Resorte No HVAC 2 pc
1 1000342816 Gas spring Ressort Resorte HVAC 2 pc
2 1000363468 Support Attache Soporte 1 pc
3 1000347343 Bracket Support Soporte 2 pc
4 1000347342 Bracket Support Soporte 2 pc
5 1000383392 Spring Ressort Muelle 1 pc
6 1000340658 Bushing Bague Casquillo de perforación 2 pc
7 1000363837 Isolator mount Support d'isolant Ménsula de aislante 2 pc
8 1000418071 Shoulder bolt Boulon Perno M16 X 16 1 pc
9 1000343299 Shoulder bolt Boulon Perno M16 X 14 1 pc
10 1000419307 Hexagonal head cap screw Boulon à tête hexagonale Tornillo hexagonal M16 X 100 2 pc
11 1000384362 Carriage bolt Goujon fileté Virotillo M10 X 55 4 pc
12 1000343398 Carriage bolt Boulon brut à tête bombée Tornillo de carruaje M16 X 100 2 pc
13 1000343302 Clevis pin Vis à oeillet Pasador de horquilla 4 pc
14 1000357175 Cotter pin Goupille fendue Espiga tensora 2 X 20 2 pc
15 1000373513 Set screw Vis Tornillo M8 X 30 2 pc
16 1000374943 Rubber washer Rondelle de caoutchouc Arandela de goma 5/8" x 1-5/16 x 3/32" 1 pc
17 1000378099 Washer Rondelle Arandela 5/8" x 1-3/16" x 1/16" 2 pc
18 1000343402 Flat washer Rondelle Arandela M12 1 pc
19 1000343298 Flat washer Rondelle de ressort Arandela plana M16 1 pc
20 1000343300 Flat washer Rondelle Arandela M8 2 pc
21 1000363508 Spacer Rondelle Arandela 8 pc
22 1000373315 Plate Plaque Plancha 2 pc
23 1000357190 Flange nut Ecrou de bride Tuerca de reborde M16 4 pc
24 1000343293 Flanged nut Écrou Tuerca M10 4 pc
25 1000373512 Nut Écrou Tuerca M16 2 pc

211 / 326S06
5100029346



Instrument panels
Revêtement
Revestimiento / panel
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
1 1000340784 Trim Révêtement Revestimiento 1 pc
1 1000340785 Trim Révêtement Revestimiento 5.7in Display 1 pc
2 1000340790 Trim Révêtement Revestimiento 1 pc
3 1000340792 Trim Révêtement Revestimiento 1 pc
4 1000343175 Trim Révêtement Revestimiento 1 pc
5 1000340791 Trim Révêtement Revestimiento 1 pc
6 1000343184 Trim Révêtement Revestimiento 1 pc
7 1000343473 Retaining clip Clé de serrage Presilla de retención M6 19 pc
8 1000426407 Pan head screw Vis ber Tornillo de cabeza de cono achatado 19 pc
9 1000343475 Rivet Rivet Remache 7 pc

221 / 326S06
5100029426



Static drivers seat
Siège conducteur (static)
Asiento del conductor (static)
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
1 1000340604 Drivers seat Siège conducteur Asiento del conductor 1 pc
2 1000367884 Belt kit Jeu de courroie Juego de correa 1 pc
3 1000367883 Knob Bouton tournant Mando 1 pc

231 / 326S06
5100029643



No hvac
Pompe à engrenages (ne)
Bomba de engranajes (no)
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
1 1000368480 Guard Protection Protector 1 pc

241 / 326S06
5100058239



Stickers
Étiquette adhésive
Etiqueta adhesiva
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
1 1000388707 Label Autocollant Calcomania ST40 1 pc
2 1000388703 Label Autocollant Calcomania ST50 1 pc
3 1000388711 Label Autocollant Calcomania SW32 1 pc
4 5100045462 Label Autocollant Calcomania 1 pc
5 1000397208 Label-decal Autocollant Calcomania 1 pc
6 1000366947 Sticker Autocollant Etiqueta adhesiva 1 pc
7 1000372743 Label-decal Autocollant Calcomania 1 pc
8 1000397210 Label-decal Autocollant Calcomania 1 pc
9 1000397209 Label-decal Autocollant Calcomania 1 pc
10 1000399301 Sticker Autocollant Etiqueta adhesiva 1 pc
11 1000379070 Label-decal Autocollant Calcomania 1 pc
12 1000379072 Label-decal Autocollant Calcomania 1 pc
13 1000379071 Label-decal Autocollant Calcomania 1 pc
14 1000379073 Label-decal Autocollant Calcomania 1 pc
15 1000372744 Label-decal Autocollant Calcomania 1 pc

251 / 326S06
5100058489



14 pin kit
Kit connecteur électrique
Kit de conectores eléctricos
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
1 1000340403 Dia kit 14 pin harness Harnais dia kit 14 pin Dia kit 14 pin harness 1 pc
2 1000342298 Wiring harness Faisceau électrique Mazo de cables 1 pc
3 1000366234 Wiring harness Faisceau électrique Mazo de cables 1 pc
4 1000342858 Fuse box Boîte à fusibles Conjunto de fusible 1 pc
5 1000362468 Bracket Support Soporte 1 pc
6 1000343405 Carriage bolt Boulon brut à tête bombée Tornillo de carruaje M8 X 30 2 pc
7 1000343350 Flange nut Ecrou de bride Tuerca de reborde M8 2 pc
8 1000342986 Cable tie Atadura de cable Serre-câble 1 pc
9 1000364482 Cable tie Serre-câble Atadura de cable 1 pc
10 1000342961 Connector Connexion Caja de enchufes 1 pc
11 1000342318 Rocker switch (a/b/c) Interrupteur de culbuteur (a/b Interruptor de balancín (a/b/c 1 pc
11 1000382297 Rocker switch Interrupteur de culbuteur (a/b Interruptor de balancín (a/b/c) 1 pc
12 1000342406 Rocker switch Interrupteur de culbuteur (14 Interruptor de balancín (14 pi 1 pc
13 1000342407 Rocker switch Interrupteur de culbuteur (14 Interruptor de balancín (14 pi 1 pc
14 1000374678 Installation instructions Documentation Documentación 1 pc

261 / 326S06
5100029708



Single point lift
Kit un ascenseur de point
Kit una elevación del punto
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
1 1000378198 Single point lift Kit un ascenseur de point Kit una elevación del punto 1 pc
2 1000378197 Weldment Construction soudée Ensambladura soldada 1 pc
3 1000378256 Plate Tôle Chapa 1 pc
4 1000378199 Plate Tôle Chapa 2 pc
5 1000378261 Plate Tôle Chapa 2 pc
6 1000423057 Plate lift support Support de plateau Soporte plate lift 2 pc
7 1000378252 Weldment Construction soudée Ensambladura soldada 2 pc
8 1000423055 Pin clevis 20 x 40 Pin clevis 20 x 40 Pin clevis 20 x 40 20 x 40 2 pc
9 1000378258 Cotter pin Goupille fendue Espiga tensora M4 x 74 2 pc
10 1000343090 Bolt Goujon fileté Virotillo M16 x 50 4 pc
11 1000423316 Screw-m12x40-hex.flg.hd-12.9-mech.pl Screw-m12x40-hex.flg.hd-12.9-mech.pl Screw-m12x40-hex.flg.hd-12.9-mech.pl M12 X 40 18 pc
12 1000365005 Bolt Goujon fileté Virotillo M12 X 30 4 pc
13 1000343280 Screw Vis Tornillo M10 X 20 2 pc
14 1000343276 Flange nut Ecrou de bride Tuerca de reborde M16 4 pc
15 1000343305 Nut Écrou Tuerca M12 22 pc
16 1000378200 Installation instructions Documentation Documentación 1 pc

271 / 326S06
5100036825



Ride control
Vanne de commande
Válvula piloto
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
1 1000340391 Ride control kit Vanne de commande Válvula piloto 1 pc
2 1000375913 Control valve Vanne de commande Válvula piloto 1 pc
3 1000375283 Wiring harness ride control Mazo de cables Faisceau électrique 1 pc
4 1000363463 Mount Support Ménsula 1 pc
5 1000343335 Straight fitting Raccord Unión recto 08MB-08MJ 3 pc
6 1000343338 Straight fitting Raccord Unión recto 06MB-06MJ 1 pc
7 1000343362 Elbow fitting Raccord coudé Codo 2 pc
8 1000342642 Tee fitting Raccord t Unión forma t 2 pc
9 1000343336 Fitting Raccord Atornillado 16MB-08MJ 1 pc
10 1000343322 Fitting Raccord Atornillado 12MB 06MJ 2 pc
11 1000343135 Fitting Raccord Unión 6MJ 6MJ 6FJX 1 pc
12 1000343136 Fitting Raccord Unión 6MJ 6FJX90 1 pc
13 1000339836 Tubing Gaine Tubos 1 pc
14 1000343138 Tubing Gaine Tubos 1 pc
15 1000339835 Tubing Gaine Tubos 1 pc
16 1000339834 Tubing Gaine Tubos 1 pc
17 1000339818 Tubing Gaine Tubos 1 pc
18 1000343334 Hexagon nut Écrou hexagonal Tuerca hexagonal 7/8 1 pc
19 1000343282 Screw Vis Tornillo M16 X 35 4 pc
20 1000342814 Screw Vis Tornillo M6 X 20 2 pc
21 1000343337 Bolt Boulon Perno M10 X 90 2 pc
22 1000343293 Flanged nut Écrou Tuerca M10 2 pc
23 1000365305 Installation instructions Documentation Documentación 1 pc

281 / 326S06
5100045547



3in seat belt
Lampe (option)
Luz omnidireccional (opción)
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
1 1000342464 Lap belt dia kit Ceinture de bassin Cinturón abdominal 1 pc
2 1000361024 Lap belt Ceinture de bassin Cinturón abdominal 1 pc
3 1000343297 Carriage bolt Goujon fileté Virotillo M10X25 1 pc
4 1000343293 Flanged nut Écrou Tuerca M10 1 pc
5 1000343380 Bolt Goujon fileté Virotillo M10 X 30 1 pc
6 1000365178 Installation instructions Documentation Documentación 1 pc

291 / 326S06
5100043689



Telematic mount
Support de telematic
Ménsula de telematic
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
1 1000413412 Dia kit telematics mount lf Kit de jour montage telematique lf Dia kit telematics mount lf 1 pc
2 1000399248 Mount telematics La télématique de montage Monte telemática 1 pc
3 1000343475 Rivet Rivet Remache 2 pc
4 1000342986 Cable tie Atadura de cable Serre-câble 2 pc
5 1000413413 Instruction dia kit telematics mount lf Dia kit telematics mount lf instr Dia kit telematics mount lf instr 1 pc

301 / 326S06
5100052587



Mechanical armrest
Support de bras
Apoyabrazo
Item Item no. Description Description Descripción Information Pc. Unit
1 1000397385 Manual armrest kit Support de bras Apoyabrazo 1 pc
2 1000343458 Armrest rh Jeu de accoudoir droite Juego del brazo del asiento derecha 1 pc
3 1000343459 Armrest lh Jeu de accoudoir gauche Juego del brazo del asiento izquierda 1 pc
4 1000343456 Mount Support Ménsula 2 pc
5 1000343297 Carriage bolt Goujon fileté Virotillo M10X25 12 pc
6 1000343293 Flanged nut Écrou Tuerca M10 12 pc
7 1000343294 Retainer Arrêtoir Retenedor M10 8 pc
8 1000343286 Washer Rondelle Arandela M10 4 pc
9 1000397386 Installation instructions Documentación Documentation 1 pc

311 / 326S06
5100044709



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Wacker+Neuson+ST40+S06+5+Skid+Steer+Loader+Spare+parts+catalog

